The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is based on estimates and assumptions. These estimates and assumptions
have been made solely for purposes of developing this pro forma information. Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the consolidated financial position or results of
operations of future periods or the results that actually would have been realized had the Network Solutions business been sold during this
period. This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is based upon the historical consolidated financial statements of
VeriSign, Inc.

Edgar Filing: VERISIGN INC/CA - Form 8-K

4

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(In thousands, except share data)

VeriSign, Inc.

Network

Solutions (1) Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 380,824 $ �  $ 60,000(2) $ 440,824
Short-term investments 218,014 �  �  218,014
Accounts receivable, net 99,660 �  �  99,660
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 56,121 87,455 78,557(3) 47,223
Deferred tax assets 6,537 �  �  6,537

Total current assets 761,156 87,455 138,557 812,258

Property and equipment, net 578,692 59,840 �  518,852
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net 820,225 194,979 �  625,246
Restricted cash 18,371 �  �  18,371
Long-term investments 23,249 �  �  23,249
Other assets, net 13,235 7,959 �  5,276
Notes receivable �  �  40,000(2) 40,000

Total long-term assets 1,453,772 262,778 40,000 1,230,994

Total assets $ 2,214,928 $ 350,233 $ 178,557 $ 2,043,252

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 287,028 $ �  $ 4,185(5) $ 291,213
Accrued restructuring costs 27,272 �  �  27,272
Deferred revenue 321,042 114,181 33,162(4) 240,023

Total current liabilities 635,342 114,181 37,347 558,508

Long-term deferred revenue 185,532 140,444 45,395(4) 90,483
Other long-term liabilities 13,732 �  �  13,732

Total long-term liabilities 199,264 140,444 45,395 104,215

Total liabilities 834,606 254,625 82,742 662,723

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � par value $.001 per share

Edgar Filing: VERISIGN INC/CA - Form 8-K

5

Authorized shares: 5,000,000
Issued and outstanding shares: none �  �  �  �
Common stock � par value $.001 per share
Authorized shares: 1,000,000,000
Issued and outstanding shares: 241,081,385 (excluding 1,690,000
shares held in treasury ) 241 �  �  241
Additional paid-in capital 23,096,408 �  �  23,096,408
Unearned compensation (3,254) �  �  (3,254)
Accumulated deficit (21,707,764) �  207(6) (21,707,557)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (5,309) �  �  (5,309)

Total stockholders� equity 1,380,322 �  207 1,380,529

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 2,214,928 $ 254,625 $ 82,949 $ 2,043,252

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information

Edgar Filing: VERISIGN INC/CA - Form 8-K

6

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(In thousands, except per share data)

VeriSign, Inc.

Network

Solutions (7) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 803,180 $ 180,256 $ 40,508(4) $ 663,432

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues 345,831 105,463 40,508(3) 280,876
Sales and marketing 153,125 33,666 �  119,459
Research and development 40,850 �  �  40,850